<u> </u>

LICC	FINAN	CING	STATE	MENT	<b>AMFNI</b>	MENT

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolte	erskluwer.com	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	8839 - BCM	
CT Lien Solutions	49304593	
P.O. Box 29071  Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ALAL	
	FIXTURE	
File with: Shelby, AL		

20150813000281250 1/5 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/13/2015 11:37:44 AM FILED/CERT

File with: Shelby, AL		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20050916000483030 9/16/2005 CC AL Shelby		1b. This FINANCING STATES (or recorded) in the REAL Filer: attach Amendment Add	MENT AM ESTATE endum (For	ENDMENT is to be filed RECORDS m UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide De	[for record] ebtor's name in item 13
. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at Statement	pove is terminated with	respect to the security interest(s)	of Secure	ed Party authorizing this	Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affect			ssignor in	item 9	
. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	above with respect to t	he security interest(s) of Secured	Party auti	norizing this Continuation	n Statement is
Check one of these two boxes:	k <u>one</u> of these three box CHANGE name and/or a item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7		e: Comple <u>and</u> item 7	te item DELETE nam c to be deleted	ne: Give record name in item 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Cha	ange - provide only <u>one</u>	name (6a or 6b)		· - ··· - ··· ·	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RIVER PLACE, L.L.C					
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
, CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information.  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	tion Change - provide only g	name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name;	do not omit, i	nodify, or abbreviate any part o	of the Debtor's name)
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			<u>.                                    </u>		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral F	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS  If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and pro	S AMENDMENT: Proposition of authorizing	· <del>-</del>	ame of Ass	signor, if this is an Assign	nment)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR T MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA		<del></del>	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
0. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: RIVER PL	ACE, L.L.C		1		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

011050117

49304593

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11, INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20050916000483030 9/16/2005 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-C5 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 20150813000281250 2/5 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/13/2015 11:37:44 AM FILED/CERT FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RIVER PLACE, L.L.C ADDITIONAL NAME(SYMITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** FIRST PERSONAL NAME 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: RIVER PLACE, L.L.C - P.O.BOX 187, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35201 Secured Party Name and Address: WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-C5 - 751 KASOTA AVE., SUITE MDC, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414 The complete information for Authorizer number 1 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-C5 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: is filed as a fixture filing covers as-extracted collateral covers timber to be cut PROPERTY ADDRESS: 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 4501, OLD CALDWELL MILL ROAD, (if Debtor does not have a record interest): BIRMINGHAM, AL TAX PARCEL# 102030001057001 5702111500 Used as additional security for a mortgage

[ See Exhibit for Real Estate ]

File with: Shelby, AL

011050117 A

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 49304593-AL-117 8839 - BCM

Debtor: RIVER PLACE, L.L.C

## Exhibit for Real Estate

17. Description of real estate: Continued

recorded in 20050916000483010 AS ON 09/16/2005

08/13/2015 11:37:44 AM FILED/CERT

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(Legal Description)

A tract of land situated in the Northwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said tract being part of Block 2 of Altadena Park, as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 73, part of Lot 1, Butte Woods Ranch Addition to Altadena Valley as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 1, all recorded in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, said tract of land more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southwest corner of the Northeast 14, Northwest 14 of said Section 3, and run thence Easterly along the South line thereof 69.02 feet; thence turn 69 degrees 30 minutes 50 seconds right and run Southeasterly 96.27 feet to the point of beginning, said point being on the Northerly line of Lot 1 of said Altadena Park; thence turn 90 degrees 00 minutes left and run Northeasterly 240.0 feet to the Northern most corner of said Lot 1; thence turn 90 degrees 58 minutes 45 seconds right and run Southeasterly 149.79 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 1; thence turn 6 degrees 16 minutes 15 seconds right and run Southeasterly along the Easterly line of Lot 2 of said subdivision 144.94 feet to the most Easterly corner of Lot 2; thence turn 7 degrees 01 minutes 15 seconds right and run Southerly along the Easterly line of Lot 3 of said subdivision for 57.52 feet to a point on last said lot line; thence turn 106 degrees 56 minutes 15 seconds left and run Northeasterly 128.13 feet; thence turn 84 degrees 50 minutes right and run Southeasterly for 195.0 feet; thence turn 20 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds left and run Southeasterly for 333.22 feet; thence turn 52 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds left and run Easterly for 150.0 feet; thence turn 90 degrees left and run Northerly for 600.14 feet; thence turn 41 degrees 00 minutes right and run Northeasterly for 300.00 feet; thence turn 14 degrees 00 minutes left and run Northeasterly for 125.0 feet; thence turn 25 degrees 00 minutes left and run Northerly for 170.0 feet; thence turn 87 degrees 58 minutes 40 seconds right and run Easterly for 137.41 feet to a point on the East line of the Northeast ¼ of Northwest ¼, Section 3, Township 19 South Range 2 West; thence turn left 90 degrees and run Northerly along said ¼ - ¼ line for 270 feet, more or less, to the Westerly bank of the Cahaba river; thence run Northerly and Westerly along the Southwest bank of said river 1400 feet; more or less, to the West line of the Northeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of said Section 3, said point also being on the Easterly line of Lot 1 of said Butte Woods Ranch Addition to Altadena Valley, thence run Northerly along last said 1/4 - 1/4 section line and said lot line for 90 feet, more or less, to the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 1; thence turn left and run Westerly along the Northerly line of said Lot 1 for 240 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of said Lot 1; thence turn left and run Southwesterly and along the Easterly right-of-way line of Caldwell Mill Road for 425 feet, more or less, to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn left 31 degrees 45 minutes and run Southeasterly for 67.96 feet, to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn left 31 degrees 45 minutes and run Southeasterly along the new Northeasterly right-of-way line of Old Caldwell Mill Road for 231.58 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right having a radius of 263.05 feet; thence continue Southeasterly and along said right-of-way line and along the arc of said curve 162.13 feet to the end of said curve; thence continue Southeasterly on a course tangent to said curve, and along said right-of-way line 245.3 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

## LESS AND EXCEPT:

Part of the Northwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an existing crimp iron pin, being the most Westerly corner of Lot 1A, Altadena Park Resurvey, as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, in Map Book 5, Page 111, run in a Northwesterly direction, along the Northeast right-of-way line of Old Caldwell Mill Road, for a distance of 245.65 feet to an existing crimp iron pin and being the point of beginning of a curve, said curve being concave in a Southwesterly direction and having a central angle of 35 degrees 18 minutes 51 seconds and a radius of 263.05 feet; thence turn an angle to the left and run in a Northwesterly direction, along the arc of said curve and along the Northeast right-of-way line of said Old Caldwell Mill Road, for a distance of 162.13 feet, to the point of ending of said curve; thence continue in a Northwesterly direction, along a line tangent to the end of said curve, and along the Northeast right-of-way line of said Old Caldwell Mill Road, for a distance of 231.58 feet; thence turn an angle to the right of 31 degrees 45 minutes and run in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 67.96 feet to a point on the East right-ofway line of Caldwell Mill Road; thence turn an angle to the right of 31 degrees 45 minutes and run in a Northerly direction, along the East right-of-way line of said Caldwell Mill Road, for a distance of 162.68 feet to a point of intersection with a curve, said curve being concave in a Northwesterly direction and having a central angle of 3 degrees 36 minutes 16 seconds and a radius of 2005.22 feet; thence turn an angle to the right (59 degrees 20 minutes 24 seconds to the chord of said curve) and run in a Northeasterly direction, along the arc of said curve, for a distance of 126.15 feet to a point of reverse curve, said latest curve being concave in a Southerly direction and having a central angle of 36 degrees 13 minutes 17 seconds and a radius of 58.97 feet; thence turn an angle to the right and run in a Northeasterly and Easterly direction, along the arc of said curve, for a distance of 37.28 feet to the point of ending of said curve; thence run in an Easterly direction, along a line tangent to the end of said curve, for a distance of 102.25 feet, to the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the right of 63 degrees 45 minutes 02 seconds and run in a Southeasterly direction for a distance of 55.01 feet to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn an angle to the left of 91 degrees 51 minutes 45 seconds and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 150.88 feet to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn an angle to the left of 94 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds and run in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 55.20 feet to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn an angle to the left of 82 degrees 59 minutes 55 seconds and run in a Southwesterly direction for a distance of 144.88 feet to an existing iron rebar set by Laurence D. Weygand; thence turn an angle to the left of 90 degrees 49 minutes 45 seconds and run in a Southerly direction for a distance of 6.87 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

All being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

20150813000281250 5/5 \$.00 Shalby Caty Judge of Probate Of

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/13/2015 11:37:44 AM FILED/CERT